
Madera High School 
2022/2023 frosh baseball schedule 

 
        Day                    Date                                        Opponent                                                                Site                                        Time                  

Day Date Opponent/Title Location Facility Game Time 
Thursday 2/9/2023 Edison Away Edison 3:30 PM 
Thursday 2/16/2023 Edison Home Frosh field  3:30 PM 
Monday 2/20/2023 Clovis East Home Frosh Field 3:00 PM 

Thursday 3/2/2023 Clovis North Home Frosh Field 3:30 PM 
Monday 2/27/2023 Clovis West Away Clovis West 3:30 PM 

Wednesday 3/1/2023 El Diamante Home Frosh Field 3:30 PM 
Monday 3/6/2023 Clovis Away Clovis High 3:30 PM 
Thursday 3/9/2023 Redwood Away Redwood High 3:30 PM 
Monday 3/20/2023 Bullard Away Bullard 3:30 PM 
Friday 3/24/2023 Dinuba Away Dinuba 3:30 PM 

Monday 3/27/2023 Edison Away Edison 3:30 PM 
Friday 3/31/2023 BYE  BYE 3:30 PM 
Monday 4/10/2023 Fresno Home MHS (Frosh Field) 3:30 PM 

Thursday 4/13/2023 Bullard Home MHS (Frosh Field) 3:30 PM 
Monday 4/17/2023 Dinuba Home MHS (Frosh Field) 3:30 PM 

Thursday 4/20/2023 Edison Home MHS (Frosh Field) 3:30 PM 
Monday 4/24/2023 BYE  BYE 3:30 PM 
Thursday 4/27/2023 Fresno Away Fresno 3:30 PM 
Monday 5/1/2023 Bullard Away Bullard 3:30 PM 

Thursday 5/4/2023 Dinuba Home MHS (Frosh Field) 3:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director: John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Andy Underwood 
Colors:  Blue & White 
Mascot:  Coyote 


